78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
File Name:CSP-3000-SPEC   2019-07-17
Block Diagram
PWM fosc : 100KHz
FAN
O.V.P.
-V
+VRECTIFIERS
&
FILTER
CIRCUIT
DETECTION
POWER
AUX
REMOTE
CONTROL
RC
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS
AUX POWER
(12V/0.4A)
SHARING
LOAD
CS
P OK
LIMITING
ACTIVE
CURRENT
INRUSH
CONTROL
I/P SWITCHING
POWERRECTIFIERS
FILTER
EMI
PWM
&
PFC
PFC
CONTROL
O.T.P.
O.L.P.
PFC fosc : 85KHz
3000W Power Supply with Single Output CSP-3000  ser ies
200 210 220 250 264
LOAD
Derating Curve
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (℃)
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
20
40
60
50
80
100
-20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 (HORIZONTAL)
Static Characteristics
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
※ The curve above is measured at 230VAC.
E
F
F
IC
IE
N
C
Y
 (
%
)
Efficiency vs Load (400V Model)
65180 190
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
File Name:CSP-3000-SPEC   2019-07-17
3000W Power Supply with Single Output CSP-3000  ser ies
DRIVING METHODS OF LED MODULE
※ I-V Operating Area
◎  CSP-3000-250
◎  CSP-3000-400
◎  CSP-3000-120
Recommended High Performance Region Allowed Operational RegionRecommended High Performance Region Allowed Operational Region
Recommended High Performance Region Allowed Operational Region
◎  CSP-3000-120
25A, 120V
30A, 100V
30A, 90V
2.4A, 90V
2.4A, 120V
80V
85V
90V
95V
100V
105V
110V
115V
120V
125V
130V
0A 5A 10A 15A 20A 25A 30A 35A
15A,120V
12A, 250V
17A, 176.5V
17A, 125V
1.36A, 125V
1.36A, 250V
100V
120V
140V
160V
180V
200V
220V
240V
260V
0A 3A 6A 9A 12A 15A 18A
9A,250V
7.5A, 400V
10A, 300V
10A, 200V0.8A, 200V
0.8A, 400V
100V
130V
160V
190V
220V
250V
280V
310V
340V
370V
400V
430V
0A 1.5A 3A 4.5A 6A 7.5A 9A 10.5A 12A 13.5A 15A
5.25A,400V